
ATTACHMENT B – Summary of Submissions  

Sub # First name Surname Email Agree/Disagree Appear Summary of comment 
1 Lisa  Brown  lisa@enquiredesign.co.nz Agree No -  
2 Chris Cochrane qtee@xtra.co.nz Disagree No Should show uniqueness and close 

like the rest of NZ. 
3 Leea  Hirst leea_hirst@hotmail.com Neutral No Like the way it is; should allow 

Wanaka to trade also. 
4 Andrew Edgar Aledgar@slingshot.co.nz Agree No Need to meet international visitor 

expectations by trading. 
5 Eddie Gapper eddiegapper@gmail.com Agree No Policy should apply universally unless 

there is good reason why not and no 
such reason exists. 

6 Dominique Wylie dominiquemarie26@gmail.com Agree No Should permit trading to provide 
choice during a big weekend for 
tourism.  Not everyone is religious. 

7 Kids’ Loop  Victoria_willard@hotmail.com Disagree (?) Yes Easter trading is busy with tourist 
customers who like that they are 
open. 

8 Tanja Schwindt Tanja@thechocolateworkshop.co.nz Agree No No difference between Queenstown 
and Wanaka; shop-owners have high 
lease costs and the policy will provide 
the option to trade.   

9 Anthony King Anthony.king@paknsave-SI.co.nz Agree No A level playing field and positive 
tourist experience is important across 
the district.   

10 Georgie  Bignell Gbignell89@gmail.com Disagree No Workers need a break and should be 
guaranteed this day off.   

11 Andy Crozier Andycroz@yahoo.com Agree No Aligning the policy makes sense as 
Wanaka is an international tourist 
destination and current restrictions 
are out of touch with commercial 
reality. 

12 Shane Wild shaneqt@gmail.com Agree No Totally support businesses being able 
to trade through Easter.   

13 Krystyna Glavinovic krys_tyna911@hotmail.com Disagree No Would be simpler and fairer to allow 
shops in both Wanaka and QT to 
remain open for Easter. 
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14 Holly Munday Hollymunday16@gmail.com Agree No Good especially for significant events 

in Wanaka over Easter.  Current rule 
is archaic and closed businesses are 
a surprise to visitors. 

15 Mt 
Outdoors 
retail shop 

 kayhart13@gmail.com Agree Yes Should be able to open over Easter 
as visitors expect this.   
Staff want to work the stat day but 
would not deny a staff request for the 
day off.   

16 Guy Hughes Guy@languageschool.co.nz Agree No Shops should be allowed to trade as 
they like; law is out of date. 

17 Lynette Winsloe winsloes84@gmail.com Agree No Shops should be allowed to open on 
Easter Sunday if they wish to; is 
expected by tourists and Sunday 
shopping is the norm.   

18 Sarah Fredric S.fredric@gmail.com Agree No Should be allowed to trade as is a 
very busy time of year. 

19 Gerard Philip queenstown@icloud.com Agree No Allowing Sunday trading in Wanaka 
will level the playing field. 

20 Dan Harman Dan@danharman.co.nz Agree Yes Businesses should have freedom to 
open if they wish provided no 
pressure is placed on employees. 

21 Natalie Houghton Nats_houghton@yahoo.co.nz Agree No Allow shop opening – closing for 
religious reasons is for a minority 
only. 

22 Phillip Bunn Phillipbunn@outlook.com Agree No Should allow businesses to open if 
they wish; is a tourist area and allows 
to service visitors. 

23 Emma Graves emma.graves@hotmail.com Disagree No Allows one day that shop employees 
can be with families; if allow opening 
will not be the owners who are 
required to work.   

24 Julie Wallen Ju_w44@hotmail.com Disagree No Allow retail staff this day off.   
25 Roger Tompkins Info@cranbrook.com Agree No Support, provided staff who are 

working are properly compensated. 
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26 April Mackenzie April.l.mackenzie@gmail.com Agree No All businesses in the QLDC area 

should be allowed to trade on Easter 
Sunday. 

27 Monika Fry monika@onsite.pl.net Agree No Wanaka is a tourist town and shutting 
for a religious festival is outmoded.   

28 Simon Battrick Simonbattrick@gmail.com Agree No All visitors expect shops to be open 
longer hours and on public holidays in 
Queenstown Lakes District 
especially.   

29 Leanne Saunders Blondys_abc@hotmail.com Disagree No Good to have a day without retailing; 
provides time to spend with family. 

30 Michael Tierney Michael@arrowtown.co.nz Agree No All shops across the district should be 
free to trade.  Tourism is a dominant 
activity and Wanaka should not be 
disadvantaged.   

31 Jacou Vettard jacouvettard@ihug.co.nz Agree No Shops should be open and staff paid 
double. 

32 George Horsburgh george@horsburgh.nz Agree No All areas should be treated equally.  
Anachronistic to acknowledge one 
religious belief but not others.   

33 Mark Wilson mark@markwilson.co.nz Agree No Addresses a farcical situation in a 
largely secular country. Current laws 
are out of step with modern society 
which seeks tolerance of all beliefs.  
Current laws are confusing for 
tourists and businesses lose potential 
revenue. 

 


